Township / City

Allis
Bearinger
Bearinger
Belknap
Belknap
Bismarck
Bismarck
Case
Case
Krakow
Krakow
Metz

Metz
Moltke
North Allis
Ocqueoc
Posen
Posen
Presque Isle
Pulawski
Rogers
Onaway
Rogers City

Village

MILLERSBURG

POSEN

School

Code

71050
16015
71050
71060
71080
60020
71080
71050
71050
04010
71060
71060
71080
71080
71050
71050
71060
71060
04010
71060
71080
71050
71080

2023 Presque Isle County
Apportionment Report

Local School District

ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
CHEBOYGAN AREA SCHOOLS
ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS
HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS
ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS
ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS

POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS
ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST
ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS

Total

Homestead
Property Tax Rate

17.8427
20.5447
19.8427
20.4915
21.1434
20.4290
20.1434
18.8427
25.4172
23.7056
19.4839
20.4796
21.1315
21.1434
18.8427
20.2427
20.9839
25.1489
21.7144
21.4829
21.1434
37.0835
36.5850

Total
NonHomestead
Property Tax Rate

35.8427
38.5447
37.8427
38.4915
39.1434
38.4290
38.1434
36.8427
43.4172
41.4825
37.4839
38.4796
39.1315
39.1434
36.8427
38.2427
38.9839
43.1489
39.4913
39.4829
39.1434
55.0835
54.5850

Total Homestead
Property Tax Rate
w/Special Assmnt

17.8427
20.5447
19.8427
20.4915
21.1434
20.4290
20.1434
21.5927
28.1672
23.7056
19.4839
20.4796
21.1315
21.1434
20.8427
20.2427
20.9839
25.1489
21.7144
21.4829
21.1434
38.2835
36.5850

Total NonHomestead
Property Tax Rate
w/Special Assmnt

35.8427
38.5447
37.8427
38.4915
39.1434
38.4290
38.1434
39.5927
46.1672
41.4825
37.4839
38.4796
39.1315
39.1434
38.8427
38.2427
38.9839
43.1489
39.4913
39.4829
39.1434
56.2835
54.5850
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