2023 Presque Isle County Apportionment Report

				Total	Total	Total Homestead	Total NonHomestead
		School	Local School District	Homestead	NonHomestead	Property Tax Rate	Property Tax Rate
Township / City	Village	Code		Property Tax Rate	Property Tax Rate	w/Special Assmnt	w/Special Assmnt
Allis		71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	17.8427	35.8427	17.8427	35.8427
Bearinger		16015	CHEBOYGAN AREA SCHOOLS	20.5447	38.5447	20.5447	38.5447
Bearinger		71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	19.8427	37.8427	19.8427	37.8427
Belknap		71060	POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT	20.4915	38.4915	20.4915	38.4915
Belknap		71080	ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS	21.1434	39.1434	21.1434	39.1434
Bismarck		60020	HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	20.4290	38.4290	20.4290	38.4290
Bismarck		71080	ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS	20.1434	38.1434	20.1434	38.1434
Case		71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	18.8427	36.8427	21.5927	39.5927
Case	MILLERSBURG	71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	25.4172	43.4172	28.1672	46.1672
Krakow		04010	ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	23.7056	41.4825	23.7056	41.4825
Krakow		71060	POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT	19.4839	37.4839	19.4839	37.4839
Metz		71060	POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT	20.4796	38.4796	20.4796	38.4796
Metz		71080	ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS	21.1315	39.1315	21.1315	39.1315
Moltke		71080	ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS	21.1434	39.1434	21.1434	39.1434
North Allis		71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	18.8427	36.8427	20.8427	38.8427
Ocqueoc		71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	20.2427	38.2427	20.2427	38.2427
Posen		71060	POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT	20.9839	38.9839	20.9839	38.9839
Posen	POSEN	71060	POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT	25.1489	43.1489	25.1489	43.1489
Presque Isle		04010	ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS	21.7144	39.4913	21.7144	39.4913
Pulawski		71060	POSEN CONS SCHOOL DISTRICT	21.4829	39.4829	21.4829	39.4829
Rogers		71080	ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS	21.1434	39.1434	21.1434	39.1434
Onaway		71050	ONAWAY AREA COMM SCHOOL DIST	37.0835	55.0835	38.2835	56.2835
Rogers City		71080	ROGERS CITY AREA SCHOOLS	36.5850	54.5850	36.5850	54.5850